
MADE IN  ITALY

DIESEL

OUTLET
POSITION

FEATURES 3C 4C
Measuring system: Oscillating disk Oscillating disk
Protection: IP55 IP55
Partial [digits]: 3 4
Totalizer [digits]: 6 8
Unit of measure: litre, gallons* litre, gallons*
Min flow rate [l/min / GPM]: 20 / 5,28 20 / 5,28
Max flow rate [l/min / GPM]: 120 / 31,7 120 / 31,7
Suitable for gravity: Yes Yes
Calibration: Yes Yes
Pressure Max [bar/psi]: 3,5/50 3,5/50
Burst pressure [bar/psi]: 25/362 25/362
Precision [%]: ± 1 ± 1
Repeatability [%]: 0,2 0,2
Outlet position: High, Low, Right, Left High, Low, Right, Left
Inlet/Outlet [BSP/G]: 1” F Flanged 1” F Flanged
Body material: Alluminium Alluminium
Gear material: POM-C POM-C
O-Ring material: NBR NBR
Other materials in contact with the fluid: PPS, Brass, Steel PPS, Brass, Steel
Min/Max Temperature [°C]: -20 / +50 -20 / +50
Allowed fluids: Diesel Diesel
Forbidden fluids: Gas, Alcool, Gasoline, Water Gas, Alcool, Gasoline, Water
Loudness at less 1 meter [dBA]: < 75 < 75
Net weight [Kg]: 1,9 1,9
Single size packaging [mm]: l 220 x b 150 x h 220 l 220 x b 150 x h 220
Gross weight [Kg]: 2,2 2,2

LIGHT OILS

(*) Available gallons version on request

METER TF4S1technical sheet

document product

paulmorgan
GO



27 20 21 11 12 13 15 16 14 10 17 19

23

242526 422 318 1986

28

25

7

BOM-TF3A1-exp
N. Articolo Denominazione Codice Materiale Q.TA'

1 CUFFIA INFERIORE T.FLOW VERNIC. 
NERO TF014N ABS grigio 1

2 CUFFIA SUPERIORE T.FLOW VERNIC. 
NERO TF013N ABS grigio 1

3 Lato cuffia con foro TF015 ABS nero 2

4 Tappo plastica lamellare azzeramento 60302000 Nylon 1

5 Mascherina 3C  Adamp Pumps MA013 Poliestere EBG 180 1

6 TESTATA NUMERATORE 3C/4C - Materiale <non 
specificato> 1

7 POMELLO RESET CAVA TONDA - 
UNIVERSALE TF012X ABS nero 1

8 INGRANAGGIO CONICO TF005 POM generico 1

9 Corpo Contalitri Tech Flow TF011 Al 46100 1

10 Semicamera Inferiore T.Flow TF002 POM generico 1

11 Semicamera Superiore T.Flow TF003 POM generico 1

12 Disco oscillante T.Flow TF001 POM generico 1

13 O-Ring Ø24 x 2 NBR OR001 NBR 70 Shore A (Nero) 1

14 Vite di calibrazione T.Flow TF019 Ottone 1

15 Tappo calibrazione 1/8" T.Flow TF018 Acciaio Inox 1

16 O-Ring 108 NBR 11010100200 NBR 70 Shore A (Nero) 1

17 O-Ring 2018 NBR 11010050200 NBR 70 Shore A (Nero) 1

18 Flangia contalitri 3C TF010 EN AC-AlSi11Cu2 (ex. EN 
AB 46100) 1

19 O-Ring 4500 NBR OR002 NBR 70 Shore A (Nero) 1

20 Piastrino supp. ingranaggi T.Flow TF009 PPS + 40% FV 1

21 Perno con levetta T.Flow TF008 POM generico 1

22 Ingranaggio cilindrico T.Flow TF004 POM generico 1

23 Spina cementata diam. 2x17.8 6051800000 (*) 1

24 Ruota dentata doppia d36 T.Flow TF006 POM Copolimero 
acetalico 1

25 Ruota dentata d45 T.Flow TF007 POM generico 1

26 O-Ring 2015 NBR 11010040200 NBR 70 Shore A 1

27 Vite TCCE M6x20 Trilobata DIN 7500 E VT001 Classe 8.8 4

28 Vite TC Croce M4x10 Trilobata UNI 8112 80901439100 Classe 8.8 2

4321

A

B

C

D

E

F

8765 1211109

G

H

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

121110987654321

Proprietà della  ADAM  PUMPS  Spa   -  Senza autorizzazione scritta della stessa il presente disegno non potrà essere comunque utilizzato per la 
costruzione dell' oggetto rappresentato, nè venire comunicato a terzi o riprodotto. La società proprietaria tutela i propri diritti a rigore di legge.

Formato

A2
Codice

Denominazione

Contalitri tech flow 3C ADAM (A)
1:20

Scala

-
Materiale

R
e
v
is

io
n

i Rev.
RM n°

Data

Firma

D. Stassi
Disegnato

30.03.2012

1

-

-

-Data

Tolleranze generali
UNI EN 22768-mK 3.7835 kg

Peso indicativo

30.03.2012
Data

Approvato

1 di 1
Foglio

2

-

-

- -

-
3

- -

-
4

-

6

-

8

-

- -

-

--

-

5

-

7

-

-

-

-

-

-

9

TF3A1P
ro

p
ri

e
tà

- Componente Adam Pumps -

MADE IN  ITALYMADE IN  ITALY

mechanical meter diesel

category model

4C DESCRIPTION QTY

5 MA998 FACEPLATE 1

6 TF045 MECHANICAL NUMERATOR 1

3C DESCRIPTION Q.TY

1 TF014N BOTTOM COVER  1

2 TF013N TOP COVER 1

3 TF015 SIDE COVER WITH HOLE 2

4 60302000 PLASTIC CAP 1

5 MA999 FACEPLATE 1

6 TF044 MECHANICAL NUMERATOR 1

7 TF012X RESET KNOB  1

8 TF005  CONICAL GEAR 1

9 TF011  METER BODY  1

10 TF002 BOTTOM HALF-CHAMBER 1

11 TF003  TOP HALF-CHAMBER 1

12 TF001 SWINGING PLATE 1

13 OR001 O-RING Ø24 X 2 1

14 TF019 CALIBRATION SCREW 1/8" 1

15 TF018 CALIBRATION CAP 1/8" 1

16 11010100200 O-RING 108 NBR 1

17 11010050200 O-RING 2018 NBR 1

18 TF010  METER FLANGE 1

19 4500OR002 O-RING 1

20 TF009 GEAR SUPPORT 1

21 TF008  PIN WITH LEVER 1

22 TF004  CYLINDRICAL GEAR 1

23 6051800000 ROLLER Ø2 1

24 TF006  DOUBLE GEAR WHEEL Ø36 1

25 TF007 GEAR WHEEL Ø45 1

26 11010040200 O-RING 2015 NBR 1

27 VT001 SCREW M6X20 4

28 80901439100 SCREW  M4X10 2

METER TF4S1



MADE IN  ITALY

tutte le dimensioni espresse in mm - all dimensions are in mm

	

product

METER TF4S1

3C

4C

paulmorgan
GO


	TechFlow_ts-ENG
	TechFlow3-4C_ENG_ew
	TechFlow_dimensions



